### 504001691 09/12/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4048347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STIEFEL WEST COAST LLC	08/17/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAYNE PHARMA LLC	
Street Address:	C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	
City:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	: 19808	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8263580	
Patent Number:	8629128	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 61 8 82092626

**Email:** doreen.perrin@maynepharma.com

Correspondent Name: MAYNE PHARMA INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD

Address Line 1: 1538 MAIN NORTH ROAD
Address Line 2: SENIOR PATENT COUNSEL

Address Line 4: SALISBURY SOUTH, AUSTRALIA SA 5106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PINEHURST LICENSE RECORDA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: DOREEN PERRIN	
SIGNATURE:	/doreen.perrin@maynepharma.com/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CBROOK-785291 - Aphros Notice of Patent License - 1#page1.tif source=CBROOK-785291 - Aphros Notice of Patent License - 1#page2.tif

PATENT 504001691 REEL: 040004 FRAME: 0522

#### NOTICE OF PATENT LICENSE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Patent License (this "License"), dated August 17, 2016, between Stiefel West Coast LLC, a Delaware corporation with a registered address at c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Licensor"), and Mayne Pharma LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Licensee"), Licensor has granted to Licensee a fully paid, royalty-free, exclusive, transferable, sublicensable, irrevocable license to all of Licensor's rights under the patents set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, including all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, patent term adjustments or renewals of such patents.

Very truly yours,

STIEFEL WEST COAST LLC

Name

Title:

Justin T. Huang Assistant Secretary

# Exhibit A

# **Licensed Patents**

Brand Name	Medicinal Ingredient(s)	Patent or Provisional Number	Country Filing Date	Date Granted
Sorilux	Calcipotriene	US 8263580 US 8629128	5-26-2006 9-20-2012	9-11-2012 1-14-2014

PATENT REEL: 040004 FRAME: 0524

**RECORDED: 09/12/2016**